Hugo Wildflower Program

Wildflower Committee

Our community now has a Hugo Wildflower Program and Committee. The purpose of the program and committee is to share information about its local wildflowers. Part of the program allows Hugo neighbors to publish for free photographs of Hugo wildflowers on the Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society's web site.

http://jeffnet.org/~hugo/



The Hugo wildflower web site will be used to publish wildflower information and photographs approved by the Hugo Wildflower Committee which is acting under the authority of the Hugo Neighborhood Board. Wildflowers will be published by color categories.

Forktooth ookow by Wayne McKy

The Hugo Wildflower Committee is authorized to review and publish information and photographs of Hugo wildflowers as it deems appropriate. It will develop, as applicable, its own rules for accomplishing this objective. All wildflower photos and information submitted for review to the Hugo Wildflower Committee must be accompanied by descriptive information to include, at a minimum, the following information (a standard form will be developed by the committee).



Hound's tongue by Mike Walker

I. Wildflower - Common name, scientific name if known, important plant characteristics, and ethnobotanical information if known.

II. Photographer - Name, mailing address, telephone number, and email address.

III. Date - Date of photo

IV. Location - Location of photo at least by street address and/or legal tax lot.

V. Landowner Permission - Landowner where photo was taken. Statement by photographer that permission was received by landowner to take picture.

Become A Member

Wildflower Committee Contact our Chair if you want more information about becoming a member of the Hugo Wildflower Committee.

Michael Brassill, Chair Hugo Wildflower Committee 3701 Russell Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 541-476-0654



Scarlet fritillary by Mike Walker

There are a dozen Hugo Wildflower Committee members. Want to join them?

Karen Rose, Web Master, 955-7057; Mike and Cindy Walker, 471-8271; Lorena Chapman, 476-0654; Wayne and Janet McKy, 476-4006; John Goeckerman, 476-4084; Blake and Jacque Hardwick, 472-9732; Liz Butowitsch, 479-3162; and Carol Smith, 955-4995.

More information Contact an officer of the *Hugo Neighborhood* on how you can become involved in your community's land use, and/or history projects.

Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society's Mission

This information brochure is one of a series of documents published by the Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society (Hugo Neighborhood). It is designed to be shared with neighbors for the purpose of helping protect our rural quality of life by promoting an informed citizenry in decisionmaking. The Hugo Neighborhood is an informal nonprofit charitable and educational organization with a land use and history mission promoting the social welfare of its neighbors.

Land Use & History

The Hugo Neighborhood's land use mission is to promote the social welfare of the citizens of the area by working to promote Oregon Statewide Goal 1 — Citizen Involvement, and by preserving, protecting, and enhancing the livability and economic viability of its farms, forests, and rural neighbors. Its history mission is to educate, collect, preserve, interpret, and research its local history and to encourage public interest in the history of the Hugo area.

Membership dues are \$10.00 annually and due in January. They are used for paper, ink, envelopes, publications, and mailings. Make checks to the *Hugo Neighborhood* and send them to our Treasurer. Send us your e-mail address if you want to know what we are doing.

Hugo Neighborhood Email: hugo@jeffnet.org Web Page: http://jeffnet.org/~hugo/

Edited by Mike Brassill

HNA&HS Officers

Wayne McKy, Chair 6497 Hugo Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Mike Walker, Education Chair 3388B Merlin Rd #195 Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Hal Anthony, Outreach Chair 3995 Russell Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Jacqueline Hardwick, Treasurer 885 Red Mountain Drive Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Karen Rose, Web Master 575 Red Mountain Drive Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Ann Lyneis, Secretary 5100 Tunnel Loop Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526





Cat's ear by John Goeckerman

June 5, 2004

by

Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society

HNA&HS 2004 - 22 D:\Wildflower